BY: Delegate Cadden

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 747, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

Strike in its entirety the Economic Matters Committee Amendment (HB0747/323865/1).

In the bill, strike beginning with "altering" in line 3 down through "Cosmetologists;" in line 4; and in line 5, after "a" insert "<u>private</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

In lines 17 and 18 of the bill, in each instance, strike "SIX" and substitute "<u>FIVE</u>"; in line 19, strike "THREE" and substitute "<u>TWO</u>"; and in line 20, after "A" insert "<u>PRIVATE</u>".